

Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

Goods	Department:	Sheriff's Office	
Bound Tree Medical, LLC			
Vendor Address: 5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd, Dublin, OH 43016			
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary):			
Medical Supplies for Williamson County Jail			
1604-071	Effective Date:		July 07, 2017
Dianne West	Expiration Date:		July 06, 2018
Sheriff's Office/Jail			
Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.			
 Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal for the same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing 			
contract.			
P LEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:			
- COMPLETED 1295 FORM; AND			
- RENEWED INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED IN BID/PROPOSAL.			
Extend Contract for the 1 st one (1) year renewal option period:			
July 7, 2017 – July 06, 203	<mark>L8</mark>		
July 7, 2016 – July 06, 203	<mark>.7</mark>		
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN			
Vendor Bound Tree Medical, LLC Williamson County, 901 S.Austin Ave., Georgetown, TX 78626			
Williamson County, 901 S.Austin Ave., Georgetown, TX 78626			
Dan A. Gattis			
Williamson County Judge			
	Signature		
	Date		
	<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>		
	Bound Tree Medical, LLC 5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd, Service (summary): ty Jail 1604-071 Dianne West Sheriff's Office/Jail oduct and/or service. tend this bid/proposal for CICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED July 7, 2017 – July 06, 203 July 7, 2016 – July 06, 203	Bound Tree Medical, LLC 5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd, Dublin, OH 43016 Service (summary): Ity Jail 1604-071 Dianne West Sheriff's Office/Jail oduct and/or service. tend this bid/proposal for the same pricing, FICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED IN BID/PROPOSAL. July 7, 2017 – July 06, 2018 July 7, 2016 – July 06, 2017 FREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT H Williamson Co Dan A. Gatti. Williamson Co Signature	Bound Tree Medical, LLC 5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd, Dublin, OH 43016 Service (summary): tty Jail 1604-071 Dianne West Sheriff's Office/Jail oduct and/or service. tend this bid/proposal for the same pricing, terms and condition EICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED IN BID/PROPOSAL. 1 year renewal option period: July 7, 2017 – July 06, 2018 July 7, 2016 – July 06, 2017 EREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN Williamson County, 901 S.Austin Ave. Dan A. Gattis Williamson County Judge Signature